Standard cylinders CDN, ISO 15552, Clean Design
Subject to change – 2009/112 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders CDN, ISO 15552, Clean Design
Key features
Design Easy to clean Easy to mount Flexible
DIN
• Clean Design means smooth
surfaces without slots and edges,

6 K3 Not with extended male thread K2
7 S6 Not with position sensing A, AIB, AIV or AIH
Transfer order code
– CDN – – – PPV – – – – – – – – –
2009/11 – Subject to change 15� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders CDN, ISO 15552, Clean Design
Accessories
Foot mounting CRHNC
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ AB
∅
AH AO AT AU SA TR US XA XS CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
32 7 32 6.5 4 24 142 32 45 144.7 45.7 4 135 176 937 CRHNC-32
40 10 36 9 4 28 160.8 36 54 163.6 53.8 4 180 176 938 CRHNC-40
50 10 45 9.5 5 31 167.9 45 64 175 63.1 4 325 176 939 CRHNC-50
63 10 50 12.5 5 32 184.9 50 75 191.5 64.6 4 405 176 940 CRHNC-63
80 12 63 15 6 41 209.9 63 93 215.5 81.6 4 820 176 941 CRHNC-80
100 14.5 71 17.5 6 41 220.1 75 110 229.6 85.5 4 1,000 176 942 CRHNC-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to particularly high corrosion stress. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. in the food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
Flange mounting CRFNG
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Cannot be used on the bearing cap in
conjunction with bellows kit DADB.
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ E FB
∅
MF R TF UF W ZF CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
32 45 7 10 32 64 80 16 130 4 240 161 846 CRFNG-32
40 54 9 10 36 72 90 20 145 4 300 161 847 CRFNG-40
50 65 9 12 45 90 110 25 155 4 550 161 848 CRFNG-50
63 75 9 12 50 100 120 25 170 4 710 161 849 CRFNG-63
80 93 12 16 63 126 150 30 190 4 1,680 161 850 CRFNG-80
100 110 14 16 75 150 175 35 205 4 2,450 161 851 CRFNG-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to particularly high corrosion stress. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. in the food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
Subject to change – 2009/1116 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders CDN, ISO 15552, Clean Design
Accessories
Trunnion flange CRZNG
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Cannot be used on the bearing cap in
conjunction with bellows kit DADB.
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ C2 C3 TD
∅
TK TL TM UW XH XL CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] e9 [g]
32 71 86 12 16 12 50 50 18 128 4 150 161 852 CRZNG-32
40 87 105 16 20 16 63 55 20 145 4 260 161 853 CRZNG-40
50 99 117 16 24 16 75 65 25 155 4 430 161 854 CRZNG-50
63 116 136 20 24 20 90 75 25 170 4 640 161 855 CRZNG-63
80 136 156 20 28 20 110 100 32 188 4 1,300 161 856 CRZNG-80
100 164 189 25 38 25 132 120 32 208 4 2,400 161 857 CRZNG-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to particularly high corrosion stress. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. in the food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
Trunnion supports CRLNZG
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CR
∅
FK
∅
FN FS H1 HB
∅
NH TH UL CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] D11 ±0.1 H13 ±0.2 [g]
32 12 15 30 10.5 15 6.6 18 32 46 4 200 161 874 CRLNZG-32
40, 50 16 18 36 12 18 9 21 36 55 4 330 161 875 CRLNZG-40/50
63, 80 20 20 40 13 20 11 23 42 65 4 440 161 876 CRLNZG-63/80
100 25 25 50 16 24.5 14 28.5 50 75 4 740 161 877 CRLNZG-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to particularly high corrosion stress. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. in the food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
2009/11 – Subject to change 17� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders CDN, ISO 15552, Clean Design
Accessories
Swivel flange SNCB- … R3
Material:
Die-cast aluminium with protective
coating
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CB EK
∅
FL L MR UB XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] H14 e8 ±0.2 h14 [g]
32 26 10 22 13 8.5 45 142.7 3 100 176 944 SNCB-32-R3
40 28 12 25 16 12 52 160.6 3 150 176 945 SNCB-40-R3
50 32 12 27 16 12 60 171 3 225 176 946 SNCB-50-R3
63 40 16 32 21 16 70 191.5 3 365 176 947 SNCB-63-R3
80 50 16 36 22 16 90 210.5 3 610 176 948 SNCB-80-R3
100 60 20 41 27 20 110 229.6 3 925 176 949 SNCB-100-R3
1) Corrosion resistance class 3 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to high corrosion stress. External visible parts in direct contact with industrial atmospheres or media such as solvents and cleaning agents, with a predominantly functional requirement for the
surface.
Clevis foot CRLNG
Material:
High-alloy steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ BR BT CK
∅
EM GL HB
∅
PH RA TE UL UR CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] D11 –0.4 H13 [g]
32 10 8 10 25.8 21 6.6 32 18 38 51 31 4 120 161 840 CRLNG-32
40 11 10 12 27.8 24 6.6 36 22 41 54 35 4 160 161 841 CRLNG-40
50 12 12 12 31.8 33 9 45 30 50 65 45 4 280 161 842 CRLNG-50
63 15 12 16 39.8 37 9 50 35 52 67 50 4 375 161 843 CRLNG-63
80 15 14 16 49.8 47 11 63 40 66 86 60 4 580 161 844 CRLNG-80
100 19 15 20 59.8 55 11 71 50 76 96 70 4 935 161 845 CRLNG-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 4 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components subject to particularly high corrosion stress. Parts used with aggressive media, e.g. in the food or chemical industry. These applications should be supported with special tests with the media if required.
Subject to change – 2009/1118 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders CDN, ISO 15552, Clean Design

sponding bellows kit is indicated in
the table below:
Order example:
Selected standard cylinder:
CDN-32-320-PPV-AIB-SME-…
The dimension for the corresponding K8 value (see table):
112 mm
Complete type code for standard cylinder:
CDN-32-320-PPV-AIB-SME-…-112K8
The corresponding bellows kit:
DADB-V6-32-S301-350
Cylinder data Bellows kit Cylinder data Bellows kit
∅
[mm]
Stroke
[mm]
Dimension
for K8
[mm]
Part No. Type ∅
[mm]
Stroke
[mm]
Dimension
for K8
[mm]
Part No. Type
32 10 … 50 29 553 271 DADB-V6-32-S10-50 40 10 … 50 28 553 291 DADB-V6-40-S10-503
51 … 125 47 553 273 DADB-V6-32-S51-125 51 … 125 43 553 293 DADB-V6-40-S51-125
126 … 175 61 553 275 DADB-V6-32-S126-175 126 … 175 56 553 295 DADB-V6-40-S126-175
176 … 250 80 553 277 DADB-V6-32-S176-250 176 … 250 72 553 297 DADB-V6-40-S176-250
251 … 300 96 553 279 DADB-V6-32-S251-300 251 … 300 86 553 399 DADB-V6-40-S251-300
301 … 350 112 553 281 DADB-V6-32-S301-350 301 … 350 100 553 301 DADB-V6-40-S301-350
351 … 375 114 553 283 DADB-V6-32-S351-375 351 … 375 101 553 303 DADB-V6-40-S351-375
376 … 425 130 553 285 DADB-V6-32-S376-425 376 … 425 115 553 305 DADB-V6-40-S376-425
426 … 475 145 553 287 DADB-V6-32-S426-475 426 … 475 130 553 307 DADB-V6-40-S426-475
476 … 500 147 553 289 DADB-V6-32-S476-500 476 … 500 131 553 309 DADB-V6-40-S476-500
50 10 … 50 28 553 311 DADB-V6-50-S10-50 63 10 … 50 28 553 331 DADB-V6-63-S10-505
51 … 125 46 553 313 DADB-V6-50-S51-125
3
51 … 125 46 553 333 DADB-V6-63-S51-125
126 … 175 56 553 315 DADB-V6-50-S126-175 126 … 175 56 553 335 DADB-V6-63-S126-175
176 … 250 73 553 317 DADB-V6-50-S176-250 176 … 250 73 553 337 DADB-V6-63-S176-250
251 … 300 86 553 319 DADB-V6-50-S251-300 251 … 300 86 553 339 DADB-V6-63-S251-300
301 … 350 97 553 321 DADB-V6-50-S301-350 301 … 350 97 553 341 DADB-V6-63-S301-350
351 … 375 105 553 323 DADB-V6-50-S351-375 351 … 375 105 553 343 DADB-V6-63-S351-375
376 … 425 116 553 325 DADB-V6-50-S376-425 376 … 425 116 553 345 DADB-V6-63-S376-425
426 … 475 126 553 327 DADB-V6-50-S426-475 426 … 475 126 553 347 DADB-V6-63-S426-475
476 … 500 134 553 329 DADB-V6-50-S476-500 476 … 500 134 553 349 DADB-V6-63-S476-500
80 10 … 50 25 553 351 DADB-V6-80-S10-50 100 10 … 50 25 553 371 DADB-V6-100-S10-50
51 … 125 37 553 353 DADB-V6-80-S51-125 51 … 125 37 553 373 DADB-V6-100-S51-125
126 … 175 49 553 355 DADB-V6-80-S126-175 126 … 175 49 553 375 DADB-V6-100-S126-175
176 … 250 62 553 357 DADB-V6-80-S176-250 176 … 250 62 553 377 DADB-V6-100-S176-250
251 … 300 74 553 359 DADB-V6-80-S251-300 251 … 300 74 553 379 DADB-V6-100-S251-300
301 … 350 86 553 361 DADB-V6-80-S301-350 301 … 350 86 553 381 DADB-V6-100-S301-350
351 … 375 87 553 363 DADB-V6-80-S351-375 351 … 375 87 553 383 DADB-V6-100-S351-375
376 … 425 98 553 365 DADB-V6-80-S376-425 376 … 425 98 553 385 DADB-V6-100-S376-425
426 … 475 110 553 367 DADB-V6-80-S426-475 426 … 475 110 553 387 DADB-V6-100-S426-475
476 … 500 111 553 369 DADB-V6-80-S476-500 476 … 500 111 553 389 DADB-V6-100-S476-500
-V- New
Bellows DADB
2009/11 – Subject to change 25� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standard cylinders CDN, ISO 15552, Clean Design